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Law Office of Elizabeth R. Martin

Attorney at Law
Dienger Building -

106 West Blanco, Suite 206
P.O_ Box 1764

Boerne, Texas 78006
Ph: 830/81&8686
Fax: 830/816.8282

t

April 25, 2007

LaDonna Castaduela
Office of the Chief Clerk, MC-105
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

State Office of Administrative Hearing
P.O. Box 13087
Austin, TX 78711-3087

Attention: Brent Gurley, Attorney
Fax No. 512 239.3311

RE: Notice of Vacation
TCBQ Docket No. 582-06-0425
SOAI-1 Docket No. 2005-1516-URC

O

z^t =• .. _

-, '

This letter w ill constitute formal notice that 1 will be on vacation during the following time:

June 1, 2007 through June 15, 2007

I would ask that the Court set no hearings, court appearances, items requiring a deadline or

trials during these periods.

By copy of this letter I am providing all counsel of record with a copy of this communication

with the court_

Thank You.

Sincerely Yours,

Law Office of Elizabeth R_ Martin

By Eliz th R. Martin

Z0/Z0 39dd M17-1 NI121dW H139t/ZI13 ZSZ89T80E8 ZS=80 L00Z/5Z/b0
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9v Op'FICE Op ELZZABETH R.1vLAR

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

To: O

Brent Gurley, Attorney 512/ 239-3311

_ • .; l

COMPANY D^TF'`

T CEQ APRIL 25, 2007

FAX NUMB2:IL•
TOTAL NO Ot' PACKS INCLI,'u1NCS C..OVECt:

512 239-3311 2
PIIONL Nt;MIIhA

SENDER'S hl-IOND. NUMBh1i5

830/ 816-8686 officc
830/816-8282 fax

RE: SOAH DOCKET NO. 582-06-0425

TCEQ DOCKET NO. 2005-1516-URC

q f,oklu:vn?vv q P1,fiASfREPLY q 1-fAROCOFYVV111.PO11.OW • I-[AIiDCOPY WILI.NOT I7OII.OW

IF YOU HAVE ANY PROBLEMS WI'C11'f'1I1S FAX'1'ItANSMISION. PLEASE CONTACT; DIANNR WjJ:rZ AT 950 $16.6666

Please find following a second copy of the Notice of Vacation with the docket numbets.

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FACSIAIB..E IvLESSAGE IS CONFIDENTIAL
ATTORNEY/CLIENT COMMUNICATION AND IS 11tANSnIITIED FOR THE EXECLUSIN'E
INFORMATION AND USE OF THE ADDRESSEE. PERSONS RESPONSIBLE FOR DEIr7ERING
THIS COMM41NICATTON TO THE INTENDED RECIPIENT ARE ADMONISHED THAT THIS
CONL'qUNICATION MAY NOT BE COPIED OR DISSEIvITNATED EXCEPT AS DIRECTED BY THE
ADDRESSEE. IF YOU RECEIVE THIS COMIXT(JNICATION IN ERROR, PLEASE NO7fIF1Y US
IMDAF^DIATELY BY TELEPHONE AND DESTROY TNE CONa1'C]NICATTON.

106 W. BLANCO STE. 206
BOERNE, TEXAS 78006

Z0/Z0 39tid MV-1 NIldtiW H139dZI13 Z8Z89Z80E8 Z9:80 L.00Z/SZ/b0

we8b=80 L00Z 9Z JatJ :pan1a39a
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Apr 13 2006

0

ELIZABETH MARTIN

Law Office of Elizabeth R. Martin
Dienger Building

P.O. Box 1764
106 West Blanco, Suite 206

Boerne, Texas 78006
830 816-8686

830 816-8282 fax

t

April 13, 2006

Patrick W Lindner
Davidson & Troilo
7550 W- IH-10 Northwest Ctr., Ste 800

San Antonio, Texas 78229-5815

Via Fax Transinrssion: 210-349-0041

Dear Mr. Lindner,

9:25 P. 02
. ,r 02/14

goo S-_ 1,516 - OCR,

^.

Thar,,k you for your responses to our discovery requests. In accordance with y(,,<<

production responses, I have traveled to your Austin Office to copy the documents thE c

However, due to the Applicant's 13 objections to the Ratepayers' 18 pxoducti, In

Requests, Applicant's 4 objections and 4"Cartnot admit or deny" answers as to It),

Ratepayers 12 Admission Requests; as well as our questions concerning verification a^ld

3 Interrogatory responses, we determined writing you a letter would best address the

issues and allow for a resolution of these discovery matters. My clients are interested 11i

the inforniation from the Tapatio Springs Service Company (Applicant) pertaining to I: , ,

ability to comply with the TCEQ rules and regulations. These discovery requests tner< !\

seek the information supporting the Applicant's viability and capability to service t, e

additional 5,000 acres without jeopardizing service to the current customers. In orde ► `<-,

fully understand what the Ratepayers are seeking, we request that you review (,,It

following discussion of rule requirements, case holdings, and explanations provided

below We look forward to conferring with you and settling these matters without rl:

necessity of court intervention_

INTERROGATORIES

VERIFICATION
Clv. PRO. 1'+The interrogatories were not verified as required by TEXAS RULE

no doubt you can supplement with verification-

INTERROGATORY #2
In response to your objection to Ratepayers' Interrogatory #2, we request that ^,IL1

specify what item you wish to exclude from discovery. See In re Alford Chevrolet-Gro

Conferencc Lcttcr - Discovery Requests - TSSC
Pac f
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997 S.W 2d 173, 181 (Tex. 1999) (providing general allegations of undue burden at I

harassment are insufficient discovery objections); C.H. Corp. V. Tanner, 892 S.W.L,t

862, 863 (Tex 1994) (stating the party objecting to a written discovery request carries the

burden of providing evidence supporting the objection). Additionally, we request that

you specify why the request is unduly burdensome. See In re Alford, 997 S.W .2d at I k!

(stating that to prove undue burden, a party cannot simply make conclusory allegatroll^

that the discovery is unduly burdensome). As to the objection that the request ;"

overbroad,
we consider the request to be sufficiently narrow as only the inforntatiun

about the individuals directly involved with the project is requested, however we wouM
entertain your suggestion on limitation of the scope of this interrogatory to allow

complete response The information sought in this intenogatory directly connects to tf;r>
qualifications of the applicant and the correlating approval sought from the Tex >

Commission on Environmental Quality therefore the objection that this interrogatory i -

harassing is rejected and we request you remove this objection.
The identity of the persons involved in the development of the proposr^'-

expansron etc. is discoverable under the rules as relevant to the matter before the cow n

compliance with the requirements.
We would argue that the information regardt.:,^z

individuals, "involved with or engaged in the planning and execution of the proposed
expansion and their address, project responsibility, assigned task or objective, fees p8i,^

or to be paid, which entity pays their fees and estimated completion date of their projr,t
task" is directly related and perhaps determinative to the issue before the Court. T ►

interrogatoty is reasonable and within the parameters of the Rules of Civil Procedure thw,
we request the answer be supplemented to be complete-

livTERROGATORY #9

This request sought to identify the physical assets constituting the stoxd,;e

capacity for the area to be covered by the expanded CCN. The response identified

instead the water sources, Please supplement the response to this interrogatory-

INTERROGATORY #11

Again we direct your attention to our response to your objections set fo ^ ► ^

previously in our discussion of interrogatory #2. We are seeking the information such <„

the answers you subrlnrtted. Please provide all inforniation requested by Interrogat,,r,,

#11 related to the proposed expansion proposed by Tapatio Springs Service Compai o

Applicant

PRODUCTION
PRODUCTION REQUEST #3
Again we direct your attention to our response to your objections set fooh

previously in our discussion of Interrogatory #2. The documents requested apply dire(-, N

to the CCN expansion requested by the Applicant.
The TCEQ rules require that an

Applicant demonstrate its' financial and managerial capabilities in order to receive the

requested CCN expansion. In order to aid in your client's identification of documents

we request that the following documents be produced;

a) Documents related to communication with the City of Boerne regarding wheel^nj^,

GBRA water to the applicant or its water supplier.

PH^e
Conferencc Letter - Discovery Requests -'hSSC
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b) Documents related to communication with the Kendall County Development
Manager, Kendall County Engineer, Kendall County Judge, and Kendall Coup-,

Commissioners regarding the proposed CCN expansion.

c) Documents submitted to or received from the Cow Creek Groundwater Conservat ► ^

District and/or its representatives.

d) Federal Income Tax returns for the past three years for the applicant.

e) State Sales Tax reports for the past three years for the applicant.

f) State Regulatory Assessment Fee returns paid to the TCEQ for the past three years

PRODUCTION RBQUbST #4
Again we direct your attention to our response to your objections set foil',

prcviously in our discussion of Interrogatory #2.
With regard to the documents a^,J

materials requested under Production Request #4, the applicant has informed the TCI Q

that,

"As per the Non-Standard Service Agreement (a copy is included in Attachment 8 of the
application), the developer is required to provide all the infrastructure necessary to set \ c
the new development including storage, water distribution, pressure maintenan«,

wastewater collection, and wastewater treatment facilities."
B&D Environmental, Inc, signed by Darrell Nichols, dated October 7, 2005, TC1

files

However in your client's response to Admission Number 6 this statement was denied

If the Admission was inadvertently denied please supplement Admission Number h

answer

If Mr. Nichols was incorrect, please provide the following which provide the pr(-,)f

necessary to show financial capability.

a) Current financial statements (income statement and balance sheet) for Tapatio

Springs Service Company.
b Current budget for Tapatio Springs Service Company.

c)
Originating documents and current status of all outstanding loans, notes and ot1:e.i

forms of indebtedness to any corporation or person directly or indirectly owing
interest in Tapatio Springs Service Company for the past five years.

d) Originating documents for all stock transfers, stock sales, stock exchanges, and stt,: n

used as collateral.

PRODUCTION REQUEST #5

Again we direct your attention to our response to your objections set fc,th

previously in our discussion of Interrogatory #2. In order to aid in your client
identification of doctunents, we request that the following documents be produced;

a) All documents related to TAPATIO SPRINGS SERVICE COMPANY, r`. <

(applicant) or CDS International Holdings, Inc. (developer) affiliations with

Pa,. t
Confef encc Letter - Discovcry Requests -'rSSC
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- Kendall County Utility Company, Inc.,

- Tapatio Springs Development Company, Inc.,

- Tapatio Springs Golf Resort, Inc-,
Tapatio Springs Real Estate Holdings, L.P.,
Tapatio Springs Builders, Inc.,

- Kendall County Development Company, L.P.,

Country Club Management Group, Inc., CDS Bandera Realty,

- CDS Texas Realty,
- Mountain View at TapaUo, L.P.,

- Lynzara-Austin Real Estate Management South,

- LLC, Lynzara-Austin Real Estate Management, LLC-,

- and any affilitate thereof, regarding applicant's current or future collection or
distribution of water and/or their interest or involvement with the applicant's
financial management or equity or debt structure of the applicant or CDS
International Holdings, Inc. which is the financial guarantor under this application

PRODUCTION REQUEST #6
attentiozt to our response to your objections set fo ► 1;^

Again we direct your
previously in our discussion of Interrogatory #2. The documents sought in this requ^ ^c
provide the basis for evaluation of the Applicant's financial capability as to shc
maintenance of the existing water systerxi, and expansion of a water and sewer conapa<<^
to provide service to an additional 5,000 acres. In order to aid in your clien'
identification of documents, we request that the following documents be produced;

a) All documents provided to George Mendez, CPA for review of TAPATIO SPRIN( ,,-,'

SERVICE COMPANY, INC or CDS International Holdings, Inc.,

b) All accounts, financial statements and communications from George Mendez, Cl' A

or any other accountant or financial advisor, to TAPATIO SPRINGS SERVI( i_

COMPANY, INC or CDS International Holdings, Inc.

PRODUCTION REQUEST #7

Again we direct your attention to our response to your objections set fo rth

previously In our discussion of Interrogatory #2 Factors to consider in reviewing me

Applicant's qualifications are the debt and cash flow characteristics of the entity. 1 tit,
documents requested will reveal these factors and are important to evaluation of ne

Applicant's capabilities. In order to aid in your client's identification of documents, o,

request that the following documents be produced;

a) All documents related to draws or loans to or from
TAPATIO SPRINGS SERVIc i'

COMPANY, INC, or CDS
International Holdings, Inc. by or to owners, stockholdr c,.

rnanagets, directors, employees
of TAPATIO SPRINGS SERVICE COMPAI`-1

INC or CDS International Holdings, Inc. or between, those entities.

PRODUCTION REQUEST #l0
Again we direct your attention to our response to your objections set fc , t},

previously in our discussion of Interrogatory #2.
Additionally, a party is entitled t:,

Pa_r ^
Conference Letter - Discovery Requests -'rSSC
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discovery of all books, documents or other tangible thing to be used at time of trial rA,

provided by TEXAS RULES OF Ctv. PRO. 192, a party may obtain all documents et,
relevant to the subject matter of an action and specifically items to be used at trial at c

relevant
Therefore we request counsel communicate why items to be used at trial w.i

not be produced or in the alternative supplement the response. In order to aid in yo it
client's identification of documents, we request that the following documents E,c

produced;

a)
Copies of any and all books, documents or other tangible things, which may be uscd

at the time of trial of this protest.

PRODUCTION REQUEST #11
Again we direct your attention to our response to your Objections set f0"

previously in our discussion of Interrogatory #2 and Production Request #10.
The

Ratepayers are entitled requested documents,
ethe following documents ol-e

client's identification of documents, we
produced;

d) All documents from
B&D Environmental, Inc. and/or Matkin-Hoover Engineepry

Inc. associated or related to the application in this matter
COMPANY, water Su

pp ly
Cl

sewer service for TAPATIO SPRINGS SERVICE C
,

International Holdings, Inc.
SPRINGS SERVICE COMPANXfoII\+}t

Water Supply Analysis for
prepared by John-Mark Matkin

PRODUCTION REQUEST # 13
Again we direct your attention to our response to your objections set fo! it,

previously in our discussion of Interrogatory #2 and Production Request #10. 3:tt
proposed expansion seeks to service an additional 5,000 acres using 10 wells producinr
75 gpm as established by the Applicant in Water Supply Analysis for TAPA'l 10
SPRINGS SERVICE COMPANY, INC. prepared by Jobn-Mark M.atkin and subrnived

with the TCEQ CCN expansion application.
The Ratepayers also rely on the groundwater in the aquifer from which 'tit'

additional water is to be drawn but as you know the governmental entity authorized 1o
allocate the water is Cow Creek Ground Water District. The district's regulation o• ci
the new wells and groundwater to be pumped will be determinative as to whether in tact

the Applicant can drill the wells and whether any groundwater is available for ,he
expanded asea The Ratepayers are at risk of having all the current wells being deple^ed
if the district is unable to allocate the proposed water resources to the Applicant.

In fact the expansion will not be possible without the additional wells aid

groundwater.
Therefore, the Ratepayers and the TCEQ are entitled to review :he

requested documents from the Cow Creek Ground Water District.
In order to aid in your client's identification of documents, we request that , lie

following documents be produced;

Par; .
Conference Letter - Discovery Requests - TSSC
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a) All documents related to regulation by Cow Creek Ground Water District ovt I

TAPATIO SPRINGS SERVICE COMPANY, INC., including but not limited o

operating permits for wells and reporting of well information.

PRODUCTION REQtJgS7' 4
Again we direct your attention to our response to your objections set fot lh

prevaouslyin our discussion of Interrogatory #2 and Production Request #10. In order rc)
aid in your client's identification of documents, we request that the following document,

be produced;

a) All Documents related to the balance sheet dated December 31, 2004, included in the

application, including but not limited to

- Accounts Payable - Kendall County Utility Company, Note 8 in the amount of

S35,000,
- Inter-company Golf Resort in the amount of $201,000,

- Inter-company - T/S Dev in the amount of $357,000,

- I/C-KCDC Note 9 in the amount of $23,000,

- Inter-company - KCUC in the amount of $42,000

PRoDI; Cr1 oN REQUEST # 17
Again we direct your attention to our response to your objections set forth

previously in our discussion of Interrogatory #2 and Production Request #10. Tht .e

documents have a direct bearing on the financial and managerial expertise and capabil. ^,

of the Applicant. In order to aid in your client's identification of documents, we requcst

that the following documents be produced;

a) TAPATIO SPRINGS SERVICE COMPANY, INC., monthly billings and receipts tor

each account associated with the Tapatio Springs Golf Resort.

PRODUCTION REQUEST # 18
Again we direct your attention to our response to your objections set fo,?l)

previously in our discussion of Interrogatory #2 and Production Requests #10 and #
In order to aid in your client's identification of documents, we request that the follow-iii'

documents be produced;

a) All reporting documents required by TCEQ relating to loans, notes or otjirr

indebtedness to any corporation or person directly or indirectly owtatng interest n

TAPA'I'l0 SPRINGS SERVICE COMPANY, INC.

ADMISSIONS
ADMISSIONS REQUEST # 4
The permits referred to in the request are those adopted and administrated by S,.ui

Scott, Operations Manager for Applicant as identified in your response to Interrogat,, «

#I Mr Scott is a board member on the Cow Creek Groundwater District (CCG)t 1) ^

Pa^e
Confeience Lctter - Discovery Requests - TSSC
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which under their Rule 3.5 states that any well having capacity of producing
17.:^c,

gallons per minute is required to have an operating permit. The 10 wells identified l>>

John-Mark Matkin in Water Supply Analysis for TAPATIO SPRINGS SERVI(

COMPANY, INC. submitted with the CCN expansion application will be producing "^

gpm and therefore fall under this requirement. Also CCGWD
ddutona.llyre^f

u
iVicpermit.registration of a new well that operates as a drilling

Applicant is seeking to change the pumping capacity of an existing well an operatia Y

pen-nit is required as provided by CCGWD Rule 3.4_
Therefore the question is it,

regards to these and the other relevant CCGWD permits.
If the permits have been applied for, then a denial is appropriate.

ADMISSIONS REQUEST # S
The Ratepayers are directly addressing the Applicant's financially ability

develop the water and sewer services for the 5,000 acres. If you require ainendmeW !o
clarify this question, we would gladly agree or if you would prefer a Rule I I agreemE<<t
as to the definition of "develop" we will further specify that develop pertains to the watcr
and sewer services only as addressed under Applicant's proposed CCN expansion.

ADMISSIONS REQUEST # 6
In response to the TCEQ's request for financial information, the Applicant

representative wrote;

"As per the Non-Standard Service Agreement ( a copy is included in Attachmtrit

B of the application), the developer is required to provide all the infrastructure necessaiti

to serve the new development including storage, water distribution, presswe
maintenance, wastewater collection, and wastewater treatment facilities."
B&D Environmental, Inc., signed by Darrell Nichols, dated October 7, 2005, TC/ ^i

files.

If the Admission was inadvertently denied please supplement Admission Num ► ,<i

6 answer.

ADMISSIONS REQUEST # 8
The Ratepayers are requesting verification of the agreement between nit!

Applicant and CDS International Holdings, Inc_, and of the fact of this agreement whi, f)
._is central to the expansion of the Applicant's proposed CCN. There is no request for

proposition of law or legal conclusion. This admission simply requests facts within 'ir'

knowledge of the Applicant.
The case cited as support to your objection to ^ht'

Admission Request involves the appeal of a decision regarding withdrawn deenieJ

admissions. We do not see the relevance in this instance. The Ratepayers' tie

requesting clarification of fact. If the admission request agreement is factually
corn zt

admit or if it is incorrect, deny.

Pa^s
Con'., erence Letter - Discovery Requests - TSSC
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ADMISSIONS REQUEST # 9
Again the Ratepayers are xequesting verification of a fact. Either Kendall. Cow N

has approved or has not approved the subdivision plat for the 5,000 acres covered 1-,

Applicant's expanded CCN area.

ADMISSIONS REQUEST # 10
We direct your attention to our comments under Admissions Request #8. The

Ratepayers are requesting verification of a fact.

ADMISSIONS REQUEST # 1 1

We direct your attention to our comments under Admissions Request #8. T ► ,,,

Ratepayers are requesting verification of a faet.

ADMISSIONS REQUEST # 12

The principals of the Applicant and of the entities named in this request c.tin

directly admit or deny this Admissions Request. The Ratepayers are requestil.w.

verification of a fact.

We look forward to your responses. P lease feel free to call to clarify any iss7«

Thanlc you in advance for your assistance in resolving these discovery issues.

Very truly yours,

Elizabeth R. Martin

Erni/dw

cc Mailing List

Pa".t. 5
Conferenc.e Letter - Discovery Requcsts - TSSC
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MAILING LIST

TAPATIO SPRINGS SERVICE COMPANY, INC_

SOAH DOCKET NO. 582-06-0425

TCEQ DOCKET NO. 2005-1515-UItC

FOR THE APPLICANT:

FOR THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR:

FOR THE CHIEF CLERK:

FOR THE PUBLIC INTEREST
COUNSEL-

FOR RANGER CREEK HOA

Patrick Lindner
Attorney at Law
7550 Ili- 10 West, Northwest Center
Suite 800
San Antonio, TX 78229
210-349-6484
210-349-0041 FAX

P. 1 G
" ,L 10/14

Kathy Humphreys Brown
Staff Attorney
Environmental Law Division, MC- 173
Texas Commission on Environmental Qualit,

I' O. Box 13087
Austin, TX 78711-3087
512-239-3417
512-239-0606 FAX

LaDonna Castanuela
Office of the Chief Clerk, MC- 105
Texas Commission on Environmental Qua1i! N

P.O. Box 13087
Austin, TX 78711-3087
512-239-3300
512-239-3311 FAX

Mary Alice Boehm-McKaughan
Assistant Public Interest Counsel, MC-175
Texas Commission on Environmental Qualm

P.O. Box 13087
Austin, TX 78711-3087
512-239-6361
512-239-6377 FAX

Eric Sherer
Attorney at Law
11124 Wurzbach Road, Suite 100
San Antonio, TX 78232
210-696-9730
210-696-9675 FAX
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Law Office of Elizabeth R. Martin
Dienger Building

P.O. Box 1764
106 West Blanco, Suite 206 ,

Boerne, Texas 78006
830 816-8686

830 816-8282 fax
C l ^

April 13, 2006

Patrick W, Lindner
Davidson & Troilo
7550 W. 1H-10 Northwest Ctr., Ste 800
San Antonio, Texas 78229-5815

Via Fax Trazasynission: 210-349-0041

Dear Mr Lindner,

Please find following The Ratepayers' REQUEST FOR IDENTIFICATION ()F

PRIVILEGED DOCUMENTS TO APPLICANT TAPATIO SPRINGS SERVI< I

COMPANY, INC. Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Very truly yOUrS,

Elizabeth R. Martin

Erm/dw

cc Mailing List

Pa.
TYansinittal Letter - Req ID o( Priv. Docs - TSSC
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SOAH DOCKET NO. 582-06-0425
TCEQ DOCKET NO. 2005-1516-UCR

APPLICATION OF TAPATIO SPRINGS

SERVICE COMPANY, INC_,
TO AMEND CERTIFICATES
OF CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY
NOS. 12122 AND 20698 IN KENDALL

COUNTY, TEXAS

BEFORE THE STATE Oi^ I C F; ;

§ mti ,Y
§ OF J=; ^ .
§
§ ADMINISTRATIVE HEAMNty^

i 7 rj,

RATEPAYERS ' RF.PRESENTED BY 1VIS. NXARTIN,

REQUEST FOR IDENTIFICATION OF PRIV LEGEX) I^OCUMENTS
TO APPLICANT TAPATXO SPRINGS SERVICE COMPANY INC.

TO. TAPATIO SPRINGS SERVICE COMPANY, INC., Applicant, by and thitiugh

Applicant's attorney of record, PATRICK LINDNER.

Please take notice that request is hereby made by RATEPAYERS, pursuant to Rule '91 of

the Texas Rules of Civil Procedure, demand, in accordance with Rule 193, that within 15 daN -, after

the service of these requests, Applicant, Tapatio Springs Service Company, Inc., specxfacally idei1tity

the information and material withheld as to PRODUCTION REQUEST #8 to which Appii-,.dult

answered with an assertion of privilege.

Within 15 days after service of this Request for Identification, you must serve a U,iirte ►a

response to the undersigned attorney at P.O. Box 1764, Boerne, Texas 78006, in complianct• vvith

Rule 193 of the Texas Rules of Civil Procedure.

Respectfully submitted,

By:
13I,IZABE R. MARTIN
Texas Bar No. 24027482
P.O. BOX 1764
106 W. BLANCO, STE. 206
BOERNE, TEXAS 78006
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From:8308168282

04/13/2006 09:22 8308168282

•

Apr 13 2006 9:27

ELIZABETH MARTIN

•

Tel. (830)816-8686
Fax. (830)816-8282
Attorney for RATEPAYERS

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

P.1
.,L 13/14

I certt that on April 13, 2006, a true and correct copy of REQUEST F ()R

IDENTIFICATION OF PRIVILEGED DOCUMENTS to Tapatio Springs Service Compam was

served via fax on the following counsel.

ELI ETH R MARTIN

PARTIES
R)EPRESEN'1<'A'I<')<VE / ADDRESS

CHIEF CLERK

TCEQ PUBLIC INTEREST COUNCIL

TEXAS COMMISSION ON
ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

La Donna Castaf(uela
Office of the Chief Clerk, MC-105
Texas Commission on Environmental Qualj I,,

P.O. Box 13087
Austin, "('X 78711-3087
(512) 239.3300
(512) 239.3311 FAX

MARY ALICE BOEHM-MCKAUGHAN
Staff Attorney
Texas Commission on Envirozl.tnental Quali-,

Office of Public Interest Counsel
PO Box 13087 MC-175

Austin, Tx 78711-3087

(512) 239.6361 (PH)
(512) 239.6377 (FAX)

KATHY H BROWN
Staff Attorney
Texas Commission on
Environmental Law Division
PO Box 13087 MCI-173
Austin, Tx 78711-3087
(512) 239.3417 (Ph)
(512) 239.0606 (Fax)

Page 2
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From:8308168282

04/13/2006 09:22 8308168282

•

TAPAT[O SPRINGS SERVICE CO

RANGER CREEK HOA

Apr 13 2006 9:27

ELIZABETH MARTIN

0

PATRICK L1NpNER
Attorney at Law
7550 IH-10 West, Northwest Center
Suite 800
San Antonio, Tx 78229
(210) 349-6484 (Ph)
(210) 349-0041 (Fax)

ERIC SHERER
Attorney at Law
11124Wurzbach Rd. Ste. 100
San Antonio, Tx 78232
(210) 696.9730 (Ph)
(210) 696.9675 (Fax)

P.14
.-. it- 14 / 14
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From:8308168282

04/13/2006 09:22 83081682,

Apr 13 2006 9:25 P.01

ELIZABETH MARTIN _

, LAW OFFICE OF ELIZABETH R. MARTIN

FACSI MILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

To: Patack I..undnec

/nDn:::D .;v. M,U: iNG t 1Jl

Kathy liumphicys Brown

LaDonna Castanuela

Maz,v Alice Boehm-McKaughaun

Enc Sherex

rnMrFlNY
DnTr•.

APRIL 13, 2006

I ,> It 01/14

;.^

..,

(_)
ITt

1'^X N..MI3^'R

r^'iOI^^F Nl titAl^^t

RE SOAH DOCKET NO 582-06-0425

TCEQ DOCKET NO 2005-1516-URC

TUTA1.. NO. OI I'/1G135 ^ryc•^•^

14
1'l1oNf: NU MDk.R

830 816-8686
y(7t)R itEFiiRLN('.Ir. NLMHt.R

q 1 r)It Rr.vll.W q 1'1,1;.15r. RrPI"Y q I-URt) COI^ WILi,k0llrnw VH^^RD^()1rlfwn.r.NO1'fOI.LC

0"I CS{C^titMbN75 .t YOU I-InVTs
ANY PRC HL,:MS VITIt I1115 rnX `l'RANSMItiION, PL•r.nth: CON1 AC!

Dl/\\NI-Ajr TA Al Oil 916"86h(,

Notes/Comments

..:o

THE INFOR.\tATION CONTAUNED IN THIS FACSIMILE MESSAGE IS CONFIDEN7' 0

ATTORNEY/CLI.ENf COINL'vIUNICATION
AND IS TRANSMITTED FOR 'PG-IE EXECLUS: "t

INFOR1vIATXON
AND USE OF THE ADDRESSEE PERSONS RESPONSIBLE FOR DELri'FRL •

THIS CONL'vIINICATION TO THE TN'IT.NDED RECIPIENT ARE ADMONISHED THAT T,41-

Co'vC4tJNIGATION MAY NOT BE COPIED OR DISSENINATED EXCEPT AS DI'RFC'ITED BY Z ,

ADD[tESSEF. IF YOU RECEII^F- TI-IIS COMMUNICATION IN ERROR, PLE.^SE NOT[FTY

IlT:^IEDIP+TELY BY TELEPI-{ONE AND DESTROY THE COWNfUNICr1TION

210 349.0041

512 239.0606
5122393311

512 239.6377

210 G9G.9G75

106 W BLANCO STE. 206
13OERNE, TEXAS 78006
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